
GENERAL PRICE LIST

Disinterment $1,550

$2,650

Dressing, Casketing, and/or Cosmetology $350
Sanitary Care of Unembalmed Remains $400

Each additional day $100

Includes basic services of director and staff, transfer to the mortuary, embalming, and necessary authorizations for travel. Excludes viewing, visitation, rites 

or ceremonies prior to forwarding, as well as ground transportation and airline charges, merchandise, and other funeral home charges and other cash 

advances. This price reflects a $450 discount.

Includes basic services of director and staff, necessary authorizations, and basic local transportation for immediate disposition. Excludes additional 

merchandise, cash advance items such as cemetery and/or state fees, contract workers such as vault company and/or gravedigging, as well as rites or 

ceremonies prior to reinterment. This price reflects a $700 discount.

Immediate Burial with Casket Selected from Mortuary Starting at $3,895

$2,400

Includes basic services of director and staff, transfer to the mortuary, five days refrigeration, necessary authorizations, transportation to the crematory, and 

cremation itself less than 250lbs. Excludes any viewing, visitation, rites or ceremonies. This price reflects a $1,100 discount. If you want to arrange a direct 

cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition 

materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are composed of cardboard or wood. 

Direct Cremation $2,495 to $7,045

Direct Cremation with Container Provided by Purchaser $2,495

$500

Provided container must meet state requirements

$4 per mile

Effective January 15, 2026

Restorative Art and/or Additional Care for Autopsy / Donation Cases

Immediate Burial

Direct Cremation with Alternative Container Starting at $2,685

Includes basic services of director and staff, transfer to the mortuary, five days refrigeration, necessary authorizations, and transportation to the cemetery.  

Excludes any viewing, visitation, rites or ceremonies. This price reflects a $605 discount.

$2,345 to $12,245

Immediate Burial with Casket Provided by Purchaser $2,345

Professional Services

Includes conducting the arrangement conference, securing necessary permits, preparing notices, sheltering the body, and coordinating arrangements with 

the cemetery, crematory, and/or other third parties. This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements 

you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains.)

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers.  You may choose only those items you desire. However, any funeral 

arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not 

specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

Prices are subject to change without notice

Embalming $750

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such 

as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you pay for it, such as 

direct cremation or immediate burial.

Basic Services of Director and Staff $1,750

Other Preparation of the Body

Refrigeration up to Five Days $300

Forwarding of Remains to Another Funeral Home

Receiving Remains from Another Funeral Home

Prices shown are inclusive of a 25-mile radius. Mileage beyond 25 miles will incur the additional mileage fee.

Transportation

Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home $600

Funeral Coach / Hearse $500

Flower / Utility Car $300

Additional Mileage One way

Includes basic services of director and staff, ground transportation from the airport (DEN) to the funeral home, and basic transportation to cemetery or 

crematory. Excludes viewing, visitation, rites or ceremonies, as well as airline charges, merchandise, and other cash advances. This price reflects a $300 

discount.
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Scheduled at the mortuary's convenience and is not available for witnessing. This fee excludes application, entry, or parking fees for specific locations

Air Tray $350

This fee is in addition to the standard cremation fees and packages

Cremation Fee less than 250 lbs

  Superior Mortuary Services, 4638 S. Ivory Court, Aurora, CO. 80015 & Cremation Center of Colorado, 7245 Gilpin Way #170, Denver, CO 80229

We may use outside (subcontracted) providers when contracting funeral goods and services.

$50Additional Folders per 50

One Hour Prior to Service $200

$200

$450

Use of Facilities and Staff for Memorial Service

$20

Memorial Tribute Video

$700

Merchandise

Additional Copies

Payment is expected at the time of the arrangement conference and must be made in full before services are rendered. 

Preparation and Shipping of Cremated Remains $200

International Paperwork Fee $450

Combination Unit $350

Scattering of Cremated Remains $300

Transportation to/from Denver Airport $450

Cremation Witnessing $750

Expedited / Rush Cremation Fee $500

This item is in lieu of a minimum alternative container and is required for bodies weighing greater than 300lbs

If immediately following service $500

Up to 4 hours $600

Facilities, Equipment, and Staff
Services below are conducted in our chapel or a location of your choosing, Mon. through Fri., 9am - 4pm, within a 25-mile radius

Use of Facilities and Staff for Viewing or Visitation

Please note a convenience fee of 3% applies to all credit card transactions. 

Method of Payment

Certified Mailing of Death Certificates $25

Overnight Mailing of Death Certificates $75

In addition to all other consulate fees and cash advances

Other Professional Services, Merchandise, and Options

Acknowledgment Cards per 25 $25

Crucifix $25

Memorial Register Book

$25

Use of Equipment and Staff for Graveside Service

Private Family Viewing

Use of Facilities and Staff for Funeral Ceremony, Celebration, or Religious Rite $700

Reinforced Alternative Container $250

In addition to all other applicable fees

Weekend Service Fee $1,000

Up to ten people for a maximum time of thirty minutes

$95 to $4,295

Caskets (Complete price list will be provided at the funeral home)

Stand alone service or without service prior $700

Temporary Grave Marker

Additional Cremation Fees

$250250 lbs to 349 lbs

350 lbs to 399 lbs $500

$645

$1,550 to $9,900

$95

Memorial Service Folders per 100 $150

Evening Service Fee $500

In addition to all other applicable fees

Outer Burial Containers (Complete price list will be provided at the funeral home) $1,295 to $13,995

Urns (Complete price list will be provided at the funeral home)

Keepsake Jewelry (Complete price list will be provided at the funeral home) $130 to $5,500

Prayer Cards per 100 $95
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